

FAO No.277 of 2016.

05.07.2016

Present : Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate for the appellant.

Pre-admission notices be issued to respondents returnable within four weeks. In the meanwhile record of learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal(I) Kangra at Dharamshala (H.P.) be also called. Be listed thereafter.

CMP No. 4763 of 2016

Application filed under Order XLI Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC. Notices be issued to non-applicants returnable within four weeks. In the meanwhile 50% execution of award amount stayed till further orders. Separate show cause notices be also issued to non-applicants as to why ex-parte interim order be not made absolute till disposal of FAO. Objections if any be filed on or before next date of hearing. Be listed along with FAO.

CMP No. 4764 of 2016

Application filed under Order XLI Rule 27 read with Section 151 CPC. Notices be issued to non-applicants returnable within four weeks. Be listed along with FAO.

CMP No. 4765 of 2016

Application filed under Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC. Notices be issued to non-applicants returnable within four weeks. Be listed along with FAO.

Copy **dasti.**

05th July, 2016
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.