

FAO No.277/2016

25.10.2016 Present : Mr. Amit Dhumal, Advocate vice counsel for appellant
Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate vice counsel for respondents
No.1 to 3

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.6
None for other respondents

Heard. Preliminary hearing conducted upon admission. Records perused. After perusal of the record carefully Court is satisfied that prima facie there are sufficient grounds for admission of present FAO as there are material complicated disputes inter se parties qua facts and laws. Arguable points are also involved in the present FAO. Hence present FAO is **admitted** for final hearing. Be listed for final hearing in due course.

CMP No.4763 of 2016

Application filed under Order XLI Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC. Response not filed despite opportunity granted. In view of the fact that FAO already stood admitted for final hearing interim order dated 05.07.2016 is made absolute till disposal of FAO. CMP No.4763 of 2016 is disposed of.

CMP No.4764/2016

Application filed under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of applicant sought adjournment for consideration. Not opposed. Be listed for consideration after four weeks.

CMP No.4765/2016

Application filed under Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of applicant sought adjournment

for consideration. Not opposed. Be listed for consideration after four weeks.

25th October, 2016
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.