

FAO No. 277 of 2016

26.5.2017

Present: Mr. Subhash Chand, Advocate, vice  
counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for  
respondent No.6.

Steps not taken by the learned counsel for the  
appellant for effectuation of service upon un-served  
respondent No.4. On steps being taken within a week,  
notice be issued to un-served respondent No.4, returnable  
within three weeks thereafter. List after completion of  
service upon un-served respondent No.4.

26<sup>th</sup> May, 2017  
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur ),**  
**Judge.**