

FAO No. 277 of 2016

27.12.2017

Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Steps not taken by the learned counsel for the appellant for begetting effectuation of service upon respondent No.4. On steps being taken within one week, notice be made returnable upon respondent No.4, within three weeks thereafter. List after completion of service upon un-served respondent No.4. Also, the learned counsel for the appellant is directed to deposit the statutory amount of Rs. 25,000/-, within two weeks, in the Registry of this Court.

The learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to, within eight weeks, mete compliance with the orders recorded by this Court on 5.7.2016 upon CMP No. 4763 of 2016.

27th December, 2017
(kck)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.