

FAO No. 277 of 2016

10.06.2020 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Respondent No. 4(c) is stated to have died.

None for other respondents.
(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP(M) Nos. 105 and 106 of 2020

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 4 (c), returnable for 17th August, 2020. Steps for service be taken within two weeks.

List on **17th August, 2020.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 10, 2020
(bhupender)