

FAO No.277 of 2016

17.08.2020 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondent No.4 (c) is stated to have died.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed legal representative of respondent No.4 (c).

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.
(through Video Conferencing)

CMP(M) Nos.105 and 106 of 2020

Though, as per report of the Registry, service of proposed legal representative of respondent No.4 (c) is still awaited. However, at this Stage, Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of said proposed legal representative. He prays that he may be granted some time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of said proposed legal representative.

As prayed for, let needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 17, 2020
(Rishi)