

05.11.2020

Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Anandita Sharma,  
Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.  
Respondent No.4 (c) is stated to have died.  
Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed  
legal representative of respondent No.4 (c).  
Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.  
(Through Video Conferencing)

The Court stands informed that the appellant has died during the pendency of the appeal. Learned counsel for the appellant further prays that he may be granted some time to move appropriate application to bring on record legal representatives of deceased appellant. On his request, the matter is adjourned by three weeks. List thereafter.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

November 05, 2020  
(Rishi)