

**FAO No. 277/2016**

17.12.2021 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.  
Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to file an appropriate application. List next week.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> December, 2021**  
(raman)