

Deepak Bhardwaj & Ors. Vs. Vaishno Devi & Ors.

FAO No. 277/2016

11.03.2022 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.
Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that respondent No. 4(a) has expired and seeks adjournment. As prayed for, list after three weeks. In the meantime, steps as per law, may be taken.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

11th March, 2022
(raman)