

**Deepak Bhardwaj & Ors. vs. Vashno Devi & Ors.**

**FAO No.277/2016**

27.4.2022

Present: Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

It is brought to the notice of this Court that respondent No.4 (a) has died. In view of this, learned vice counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks' time to take steps, as per law. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**( Chander Bhusan Barowalia )  
Judge**

27<sup>th</sup> April, 2022  
(CS)