

**Deepak Bhardwaj & Others Vs. Vaishno Devi & Others**

**FAO No.277 of 2016.**

26.05.2023

Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Ayushi Negi & Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list on **14<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

May 26, 2023<sub>(ps)</sub>