

Smt. Bidhi Chnand (deceased) through Lrs. vs. Smt.  
Vashno Devi & Ors.

**FAO No. 277 of 2016.**

14.07.2023 Present: Mr. Panku Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr.  
Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents  
No.1 to 3.

Learned counsel appearing for the  
appellants submits that the original counsel  
representing the appellant is not available today on  
account of personal difficulty.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**14<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.**  
(jai)