

Smt. Bidhi Chand (deceased) through LRs. vs. Smt.  
Vashno Devi & Ors.

**FAO No. 277 of 2016.**

21.07.2023 Present: Mr. Arun sehgal, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice counsel for  
respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for  
respondent No.6.

**CMP(M) Nos. 105 & 106 of 2020, 1367  
& 1368 of 2022, 200 and 201 of 2023.**

By way of these applications prayers have  
been made to bring on record the legal heirs of  
deceased respondents No. 4(c), 4(e) and 4(a)  
respectively. However, it has transpired that there is  
no prayer for setting aside abatement in all these  
applications. Confronted with this, learned counsel for  
the appellants seeks two weeks' time to take  
appropriate steps.

At his request, list on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**21<sup>st</sup> July, 2023.**  
(jai)