

Bidhi Chand through LRs vs. VAshno Devi & others

FAO No. 277 of 2016

11.8.2023 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Parneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Appropriate applications in terms of order dated 21.7.2023 are stated to have been filed on behalf of the appellant. However no such applications are on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on **25.8.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th August, 2023
(kck)