

Bidhi Chand through LRs vs. Vashno Devi & others

FAO No. 277 of 2016

25.8.2023

Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

**CMP(M) Nos. 105 & 106/2020 & CMP No. 11018 of 2023**

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 4 (c), as detailed in para-2 of CMP(M) No. 105 of 2020, returnable for **20.10.2023**, on steps being taken within one week.

**CMP(M) Nos. 1367 & 1368/2022 & CMP No. 11019 of 2023**

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 4 (e), as detailed in para-2 of CMP(M) No. 1367 of 2022, returnable for **20.10.2023**, on steps being taken within one week.

**CMP Nos. 11016 & 11017 of 2023**

The applications are allowed for the reasons stated therein. Amended memo of parties is taken on record. The applications stand disposed of.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> August, 2023  
(kck)