

**Bidhi Chand (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Vashno Devi and others.**

FAO No. 277 of 2016

20.10.2023 Present: Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Arun
Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent
No. 6.

The proposed LRs No. 4(c)(i) to 4(c)(iii) and
4(e)(i) to 4(e)(ii) were served for today, however no one
has put in appearance and there is no representation on
their behalf, hence, they are proceeded against ex-parte.

List the matter after a period of three weeks,
as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October 20, 2023
(Chander)