

Bidhi Chand (deceased) through LRs vs.
Vashno Devi and others

FAO No.277 of 2016

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.Tarun Brakta, Advocate vice Mr.Atharv
Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate for respondent
No.6.

Proposed LRs No.4(c)(i) to 4(c)(iii) and 4(e)(i) to
4(e)(ii) already ex-parte.

This matter has specially been identified for
'Special Mediation Drive'.

Accordingly, the parties are referred to
mediation of Mr. G.D. Verma, learned Senior Advocate
and a trained Mediator of this Court.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to
produce the parties before the learned Mediator on
12.08.2025 at 2.00 p.m. in the mediation centre of this
Court.

Reference be sent to Mr. G.D. Verma, learned
Senior Advocate and a trained Mediator.

List the matter on 11th November, 2025 for
submission of report by the learned Mediator.

The parties shall be at liberty to approach the
Court at an earlier date, in case the mediation is
successful.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 29, 2025
(naveen)