

**Bidhi Chand (deceased) through LRs vs.
Vashno Devi and others.**

FAO No.277 of 2016

14.11.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Proposed LRs No.4(c)(i) to 4(c)(iii) and 4(e)(i) to 4(e)(ii) already ex-parte vide order dated 20.10.2023.

The matter was referred to mediation. However, the mediation proceedings could not succeed.

Learned counsel representing respondent No.6 seeks accomodation on the ground that Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, who has to argue the matter is out of station due to his personal work.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned for **12.12.2025.**

November 14, 2025

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**