

**Bidhi Chand (deceased) through LRs vs. Vashno Devi and others**

**FAO No. 277 of 2016**

12.12.2025

Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 4(a)(i) to 4(a)(iv).

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Proposed LRs No. 4(c)(i) to 4(c)(iii) and 4(e)(i) to 4(e)(ii) already ex-parte vide order dated 20.10.2023.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned to **02.01.2026**.

12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**