

Bidhi Chand (deceased) through LRs vs. Vashno devi & ors.

FAO No.277 of 2016

20.03.2026

Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Rupinder Sharma Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4(a)(i) to 4(a)(iv).

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Proposed LRs No.4(c)(i) to 4(c)(iii) and 4(e)(i) to 4(e)(ii) already *ex parte*.

CMP No.15795/2021, CMP(M) Nos.1367, 1368 of 2022, CMP Nos.11019 & 11018 of 2023 a/w C.O No.125 of 2016 & FAO No.277 of 2016

List all these applications for consideration along with main appeal for final hearing 10.04.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 20, 2026
(reena)