

**Bidhi Chand (deceased) through LRs & Ors. Vs.
Vashno Devi & Ors.**

**RFA No. 277/2016 a/w Cross-Objections
No. 125/2016**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Chetan Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3/cross-objectors.

Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate, for respondents No. 4(a)(i) to 4(a)(iv).

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Proposed LRs No. 4(c)(i) to 4(c)(iii) and 4(e)(i) to 4(e)(ii) are *ex parte*.

CMPs(M) No. 105 & 106/2020, CMP No. 15795/2021, CMPs(M) No. 1367, 1368/2022, CMPs No. 11018 & 11019/2023

List all these applications for consideration
alongwith the main appeal on **28.04.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th April, 2026
(raman)